

A day of golf, connections, and community impact at The Martini Golf Classic Tournament May 4, 2024

DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES, May 2, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- The Martini Golf Classic Tournament goes beyond greens and networking; it's about giving back to the community. A day of golf, connections, and community impact at the Martini Golf Classic Tournament, scheduled for Saturday, May 4, 2024, at the prestigious Gleneagles Country Club in Delray Beach, Florida. Portions of the proceeds will support the My Family Matters Foundation, offering financial assistance to families whose children have undergone cancer treatment.



Additionally, we aim to contribute to the First Tee of the Palm Beaches.

TOURNAMENT INCLUSIONS: Grab & Go Lunch, Complimentary Practice Balls at the range, Golf



We are deeply committed to giving back and supporting a local charity. The Martini Golf Classic transcends the traditional golf tournament to contribute to the betterment of our community."

Doris Muscarella

Fees, <u>Business Networking</u> Opportunities, <u>Golf</u>
<u>Tournament</u> Gifts, Full-Course Dinner Buffet, Awards & Gifts.

A heartfelt thank you to the incredible EAGLE Sponsor of The Martini Golf Classic Tournament, XO Global, LLC. XO takes pride in providing daily flights from Palm Beach and Fort Lauderdale to sought-after private airports in New York and New Jersey. For a special discount on the first booking, visit flyxo.com/martini.

Additionally, gratitude for the generous in-kind donations

from OMNIX Golf Revolutionary Golf Bags, Vessel Golf and Golftini, Papa's Pilar Rum, Tito's

Handmade Vodka, The Golf & Travel Show, SFL Marketing, and Golf Charity Tournaments.

ABOUT THE MARTINI GOLF CLASSIC:

The Martini Golf Classic transcends the traditional golf tournament experience; it serves as a vibrant platform for professionals to establish connections, cultivate meaningful relationships, and actively contribute to the betterment of the community. The Martini Golf Classic is deeply committed to giving back, with each golf tournament dedicated to supporting a local charity.

For additional Information: www.themartinigolfclassic.com or call (954) 240-4853.

Doris Muscarella
Doris Business Development & Co., LLC
+1 954-240-4853
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/708341268

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.